

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



#### **For More Information:**

Visit www.B21EIS.com

or Contact:

Dyess AFB
Public Affairs
(325) 696-4820

Whiteman AFB Public Affairs (660) 687-5727

Please include "ATTN: B-21 EIS" on all correspondence



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



## **Privacy Act Advisory**

Private addresses provided will be compiled to develop
the mailing list for those individuals requesting
copies of the Draft EIS. However, only the names
of the individuals making comments and specific comments
will be included in the Draft EIS document.
Personal home addresses and phone numbers
will not be published in the Draft EIS document.

# B-21 Beddown Main Operating Base 2 (MOB 2) or MOB 3 at Dyess AFB or Whiteman AFB

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



## **Keys to Making Effective Comments:**

- Focus your comments on reasonable alternatives and potential environmental issues.
- Let us know what environmental and community factors you consider important for analysis in the Draft EIS.
- Submit comments that are clear, concise, and relevant to the project.
- Provide constructive solutions with documentation or resources to support your comments or recommendations.

- Substantive comments are most effective and are those that suggest analysis, methodologies, or provide information for study in the Draft EIS; or that identify potential impacts, reasonable alternatives, or feasible mitigation.
- Non-substantive comments are those that express a conclusion, opinion, a vote for or against the proposed action or a particular alternative, or otherwise state a personal preference or opinion.



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



### **Comment Submittal Process:**

#### **Electronic comments:**

www.B21EIS.com

#### Submit written comments to:

Leidos

ATTN: B-21 EIS

12304 Morganton Hwy #572

Morganton, GA 30560

Comments should be postmarked by May 10, 2023.